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quantity                    parts name

                            Cushion

                    Main back frame

               Back cushion soft bag

                            headrest

                            wheels

                              Base

                         gas lift

                       gas lift cover

                    Mechanism

                    M6*40 screw

                       M8*16 screw

                      M6*16 screw

                   Headrest cover

                           wrench

Do not push the chair

SAFETY INFORMATIONPACKAGE CONTENTS

around when a person

is sitting in it

Do not push down on

the backrest when a

person is reclined

Do not use the chair

with more than

one person

Do not sit at the front

edge of the chair

Do not place all your

weight on the

backrest only

Do not stand on

the chair

Sit in the center of

the chair, with your

back to the backrest

The recommended weight is: <150kg

The chair should only be used as 

          intended and in a non-abusive manner.

PACKAGE CONTENTS AND SAFETY INFORMATION 
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Complete box. Open the box with a box opener.

Slowly take out the accessories in the box 
one by one.

Lay out all accessories from the box neatly.



Assembly the wheels.

Put in the gaslift.
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Put on the gaslift cover.
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The mechanism corresponds to the hole positions of the seat cushion. Use 4 pcs M6*40 
screws for assembly.
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Pick up the main back frame and align it with the functional tailsupport plate. Then, use 
3pcs M8x 16 screws for assembly.
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Connecting mechanism and gaslift.
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Carry out flipping and place it stably (this step requires a strong person or two people to
complete).
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Put the chair gently on the ground.
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Pick up the back cushion soft bag and align it with the hooks on the left and right sides of 
the back bracket respectively, and then press it all the way down until it is firmly installed.
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Pick up the headrest and align it with the top of the backrest before installing it securely 
use 2 pcs M6 x 16 screws. Assemble accordingly.
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Cover the blanking cap.
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Clamp the wrench at the position as shown in the figure for the nextuse The 
product assembly is completed.
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The headrest can be moved up and down 
and can be flipped.

The backrest has a twisting function.
Thebackrest can twist outwardand
inward to fit your back.

Pull up      upwards, and the seat cushion 
can be adjusted up and down.

Pull down      to lock the mechanism so that 
vthe backrest cannot be reclined. Pull      
up to unlock, and the backrest can be 
reclined backward. Pull up      to make the 
seat cushion slide forward and backward.

USAGE INFORMATION
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             20°

    Folding function 

       for armrest 

          surface

           4.5CM

       CM forward 

      and backward 

  for armrest surface

    7CM

   CM up 

 and down

  360°

rotate

         40°

    rotate for 

armrest surface.


